Nov. 21.]

the main Nelson-Motueka Road, 403 links : be all the afore-
said linkages more or less. As the same is delincated on the
plan marked L. and S. 6/6/144, deposited in the Head Office,
Department of Lands and Survey at Wellington, and thereon
coloured red.

As witness the hand of His Excellency the Governor-
General, this fiftcenth day of November, one thou-
sand nine hundred and ecighteen.

D. H. GUTHRIE,
Minister of Lands.

Fixing Sittings of the Supreme Court for the Year 1919.

‘ N TE, four of the Judges of the Supreme Court of New
Zealand, in pursuance of the powers vested in us
by the Judicature Act, 1908, hereby make the following
rules respecting the places and times for holding sittings of
the Supreme Court and sittings in Chambers, in the
several judicial districts for the year 1919:— .

NoORTHERN JUDICIAL DisTRICT.

Sittings for the trial of civil actions and of causes under
the Divorce and Matrimonial Causes Act, 1908, will be held
at the Supreme Court House, Auckland, to commence on
the following days, at 11 a.m.:—

Monday, 10th February,
Monday, 12th May.
Monday, 4th August.
Monday, 3rd November.

Sittings for the trial of criminal cases will be held at the
Supreme Court House, Auckland, to commence on the
following days, at 11 a.m.:—

Monday, 3rd February.
Monday, 19th May.

Monday, 13th August. ¢
Monday, 10th November.

Hamivron JupiciaL DisTRICT.

Sittings for the trial of criminal and civil cases, and of
causes under the Divoroe and Matrimonial Causes Act,
1908, will be held at the Supreme Court House, Hamilton,
to commence on the following days, at 11 a.m. : —

Tuesday, 4th March.
Tuesday. 10th June.
Tue:day, 2nd September.
Tuesday, 9th Dec-mber.

TARANAKI JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

Sittings for the trial of criminal and civil cases, and of
causes under the Divorce and Matrimonial Causes Act,
1908, will be held at the Courthouse, New Plymouth, to
commence on the following days, at 11 a.m. :—

Monday, 3rd February.
Monday, 12th May.
Monday, 18th August.
Tuesday, 2nd December.

(GISBORNE JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

Sittings for the trial of criminal and civil cases, and of
causes under the Divorce ar.d Matrimonial Causes Act, 1908,
will be held at the Courthouse, Gisborne, to commence on
the following days, at 11 a.m.:—

Thursday, 13th March.
Thursday, 5th June.
Thursday, 4th September.
Thursday, 4th December.

WaNGANUI JuDpICIAL DISTRICT.

Sittings for the trial of criminal and civil cases, and of
causes under the Divorce and Matrimonial Causes Act, 1908,
will be held at the Supreme Court House, Wanganui, to
commence on the following days, at 11 a.m. :—

Monday, 10th February.
Monday, 26th May.
Monday, 25th August.
Monday, 24th November.

WELLINGTON JUDICIAL DIsTRICT.

Sittings for the trial of criminal cases will be held at the
Supreme Court House, Wellington, to commence on the
following days, at 11 a.m.:—

Monday, 3rd February.
Monday, 12th May.
Monday, 4th August.
Monday, 3rd November.
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Sittings for the trial of civil actions and of causes under
the Divorce and Matrimonial Causes Act, 1908, will be held
at the Supreme Court House, Wellington, to commence
on the following days, at 11 a.an.:—

Monday, 10th February.
Monday, 19th May.
Monday, 11th August.
Monday, 10th November.

Sittings for the trial of criminal and civil cases, and of
causes under the Divorce and Matrimonial Causes Act, 1908,
will be held at the Supreme Court House, Palmerston
North, to commence on the following days, at 11 a.m. :—

Monday, 17th February.
Monday, 12th May.
Monday, 11th August.
Monday, 10th November.

Sittings for the trial of criminal and civil cases, and of
causes under the Divorce and Matrimonial Causes Act, 1908,
will be held at the Supremo Court House, Napier, to
commence on the following days, at 11 a.m.:—

Monday, 10th March.
Monday, 9th June.
Monday, 25th August.
Monday, 24th November.

Sittings for the trial of criminal and civil cases, and of
causes under the Divorce and Matrimonial Causes Act,
1908, will be beld at the Courthouse, Masterton, to com-
mence on the following days, at 2.30 p.m. :—

Friday, 21st March.
Tuesday, 9th September.

NEerLsoN Jupician DisTrICT.

Sittings for the trial of criminal and civil cases, and of
causes under the Divorce and Matrimonial Causes Act,
1908, will be held at the Courthouse, Nelson, to com-
mence on the following days, at 11 a.m. :—

Tuesday, 11th March.
Tuesday, 17th June.
Tuesday, 2nd December.

Sittings for the trial of criminal and civil cases, and of
causes under the Divorce and Matrimonial Causes Act,
1908, will be held at the Courthouse, Blenheim, to com-
mence on the following days, at 10.30 a.m.:—

Tuesday, 4th March.
Tuesday, 10th June.
Tuesday, 25th November.

CANTERBURY JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

Sittings for the trial of criminal cases will be held at the
Supreme Court House, Christchurch, to commence on
the following days, at 11 a.m. :—

Monday, 10th February.
Monday, 12th May.
Monday, 4th August.
Monday, 3rd November.

Sittings for the trial of civil actions and of causes under
the Divorce and Matrimonial Causes Act, 1908, will be held
at the Supreme Court House, Christchurch, to commence
on the following days, at 11 a.m.:—

Monday, 17th February.
Monday, 19th May.
Monday, 18th August.
Monday, 17th November.

Sittings for the trial of criminal and civil cases, and of
causes under the Divorce and Matrimonial Causes Act,
1908, will be held at the Courthouse, Timaru, to com-
mence on the following days, at 11 a.m.:—

Tuesday, 4th February.
Tuesday, 6th May.
Tuesday, 29th July.
Tuesday, 28th October.

WESTLAND JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

Sittings for the trial of criminal and civil cases, and of
causes under the Divorce and Matrimonial Causes Act,
1908, will be held at the Supreme Court House, Hokitika,
to commence on the following days, at 11 a.m.:—

Wednesday, 26th March,

Wednesday, 11th June.
Wednesday, 10th September.



